Cities:
Montague
Muskegon

Speical Acts
Musk. Hts.

Speical Acts
North Musk.
Norton
Roosevelt
Whitehall

Townships:
Blue Lake
Casnovia
Cedar Creek
Dalton
Egelston
Fruitland
Fruitport
Holton
Laketon
Montague
Moorland
Muskegon
Ravenna
Sullivan
Whitehall
WhiteRiver

Villages:
Casnovia
Fruitport
Lakewood
Ravenna

Total

Muskegon County Treasurer's Office
173 E APPLE AVE
MUSKEGON, MI. 49442
5/24/2012

2011 Total Taxes

Total Real Total Personal Real Real Total

Tax Tax Specials PTAF/INT Tax
3,427,420.18 747,148.04 3,195.21 37,602.55 4,215,365.98
28,377,106.85 4,790,366.48 540,184.07 253,193.10 33,960,850.50
81,333.21 0.00 0.00 753.46 82,086.67
6,358,090.57 1,214,945.10 33,953.55 133,925.30 7,740,914.52
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5,826,720.81 280,039.19 90,225.90 2,015.97 6,199,001.87
32,874,370.88 2,727,441.84 86,090.69 383,799.06 36,071,702.47
4,603,749.40 499,560.81 1,693.29 53,155.49 5,158,158.99
4,166,804.37 1,527,790.33 793.55 41,615.63 5,737,003.88
2,256,498.84 108,894.07 2,133.63 24,955.24 2,392,481.78
2,267,733.76 133,663.21 0.00 28,029.48 2,429,426.45
2,256,431.76 103,943.03 0.00 2,862.77 2,363,237.56
6,750,150.67 585,320.16 303,167.90 77,626.22 7,716,264.95
5,531,619.75 790,399.41 90,036.87 62,816.48 6,474,872.51
8,221,023.31 412,497.44 4,642.08 85,228.52 8,723,391.35
13,066,444.34 1,066,798.30 485,601.14 158,077.47 14,776,921.25
1,657,752.32 161,654.84 15,495.69 19,853.84 1,854,756.69
6,955,076.04 242,995.47 247,706.47 74,711.51 7,520,489.49
1,651,193.79 207,353.73 7,284.27 18,425.99 1,884,257.78
1,168,687.21 95,433.42 0.00 13,191.53 1,277,312.16
13,093,189.96 1,841,378.10 702,472.53 150,427.31 15,787,467.90
2,238,144.29 323,992.38 0.00 24,209.22 2,586,345.89
1,658,100.12 87,186.67 3,845.79 19,608.38 1,768,740.96
2,089,907.11 205,957.25 83,823.91 24,120.06 2,403,808.33
3,522,588.09 120,466.02 14,715.36 44,390.26 3,702,159.73
34,036.03 3,360.96 1,570.80 475.22 39,443.01
164,886.09 6,968.96 11,445.99 1,984.93 185,285.97
143,746.47 6,661.91 62,641.42 2,058.99 215,108.79
198,549.64 17,740.95 175.75 1,984.19 218,450.53

160,641,355.86

18,309,958.07

2,792,895.86 1,741,098.17

Delinquent
Real

112,877.02
4,350,349.63
7,997.42
2,211,341.57
0.00
243,949.80
1,499,154.85
302,365.15
336,351.91

162,953.86
254,179.53
172,071.46
744,656.79
561,505.21
263,312.56
666,858.82
235,243.52
382,838.90
155,460.39
110,291.21
1,249,408.69
173,707.82
129,463.77
204,254.30
213,308.11

6,269.95
23,305.99
28,554.28
16,935.06

Delinquent
Personal

6,136.03
232,037.23
0.00
92,325.60
0.00
3,336.15
82,483.82
22,176.79
3,948.52

1,056.22
7,007.77
2,007.79
14,144 .51
4,839.83
6,102.95
36,453.55
859.43
948.86
4,751.23
1,985.92
27,792.79
1,086.73
65.54
14,828.77
6,641.31

99.49
496.46
0.00
373.59

183,485,307.96 14,818,967.57 573,986.88




