

Muskegon County Treasurer's Office

173 E APPLE AVE
MUSKEGON, MI. 49442
5/24/2012

2011 Total Taxes

	Total Real <u>Tax</u>	Total Personal <u>Tax</u>	Real <u>Specials</u>	Real <u>PTAF/INT</u>	Total <u>Tax</u>	Delinquent <u>Real</u>	Delinquent <u>Personal</u>
Cities:							
Montague	3,427,420.18	747,148.04	3,195.21	37,602.55	4,215,365.98	112,877.02	6,136.03
Muskegon	28,377,106.85	4,790,366.48	540,184.07	253,193.10	33,960,850.50	4,350,349.63	232,037.23
Speical Acts	81,333.21	0.00	0.00	753.46	82,086.67	7,997.42	0.00
Musk. Hts.	6,358,090.57	1,214,945.10	33,953.55	133,925.30	7,740,914.52	2,211,341.57	92,325.60
Speical Acts	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
North Musk.	5,826,720.81	280,039.19	90,225.90	2,015.97	6,199,001.87	243,949.80	3,336.15
Norton	32,874,370.88	2,727,441.84	86,090.69	383,799.06	36,071,702.47	1,499,154.85	82,483.82
Roosevelt	4,603,749.40	499,560.81	1,693.29	53,155.49	5,158,158.99	302,365.15	22,176.79
Whitehall	4,166,804.37	1,527,790.33	793.55	41,615.63	5,737,003.88	336,351.91	3,948.52
Townships:							
Blue Lake	2,256,498.84	108,894.07	2,133.63	24,955.24	2,392,481.78	162,953.86	1,056.22
Casnovia	2,267,733.76	133,663.21	0.00	28,029.48	2,429,426.45	254,179.53	7,007.77
Cedar Creek	2,256,431.76	103,943.03	0.00	2,862.77	2,363,237.56	172,071.46	2,007.79
Dalton	6,750,150.67	585,320.16	303,167.90	77,626.22	7,716,264.95	744,656.79	14,144.51
Egelston	5,531,619.75	790,399.41	90,036.87	62,816.48	6,474,872.51	561,505.21	4,839.83
Fruitland	8,221,023.31	412,497.44	4,642.08	85,228.52	8,723,391.35	263,312.56	6,102.95
Fruitport	13,066,444.34	1,066,798.30	485,601.14	158,077.47	14,776,921.25	666,858.82	36,453.55
Holton	1,657,752.32	161,654.84	15,495.69	19,853.84	1,854,756.69	235,243.52	859.43
Laketon	6,955,076.04	242,995.47	247,706.47	74,711.51	7,520,489.49	382,838.90	948.86
Montague	1,651,193.79	207,353.73	7,284.27	18,425.99	1,884,257.78	155,460.39	4,751.23
Moorland	1,168,687.21	95,433.42	0.00	13,191.53	1,277,312.16	110,291.21	1,985.92
Muskegon	13,093,189.96	1,841,378.10	702,472.53	150,427.31	15,787,467.90	1,249,408.69	27,792.79
Ravenna	2,238,144.29	323,992.38	0.00	24,209.22	2,586,345.89	173,707.82	1,086.73
Sullivan	1,658,100.12	87,186.67	3,845.79	19,608.38	1,768,740.96	129,463.77	65.54
Whitehall	2,089,907.11	205,957.25	83,823.91	24,120.06	2,403,808.33	204,254.30	14,828.77
WhiteRiver	3,522,588.09	120,466.02	14,715.36	44,390.26	3,702,159.73	213,308.11	6,641.31
Villages:							
Casnovia	34,036.03	3,360.96	1,570.80	475.22	39,443.01	6,269.95	99.49
Fruitport	164,886.09	6,968.96	11,445.99	1,984.93	185,285.97	23,305.99	496.46
Lakewood	143,746.47	6,661.91	62,641.42	2,058.99	215,108.79	28,554.28	0.00
Ravenna	198,549.64	17,740.95	175.75	1,984.19	218,450.53	16,935.06	373.59
<u>Total</u>	<u>160,641,355.86</u>	<u>18,309,958.07</u>	<u>2,792,895.86</u>	<u>1,741,098.17</u>	<u>183,485,307.96</u>	<u>14,818,967.57</u>	<u>573,986.88</u>